Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
George Eidel, Floodplain Manager
105 Court Street, Suite 3
West Union, WV 26456
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

i M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

i ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature i
3 Agent
X g

O Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

D4 Avbinla Addvannnd da.

Ralph & Sandra Posey Family Trust
1340 York Way
Sparks, NV 89431

TR

F 9590 9402 3685 7335 7524 24

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

! 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type 0 Priofity Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™

E1 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 1 Registered Mail Restricted
0 Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Return Receipt for

0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise .
I Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 1 Signature Confirmation™

0O Insured Mail a Signa}ure Confirmation
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

s PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Doddridge County Office of

Emergency Management/Floodplain Management
105 Court Street, Suite 3

304-873-1343

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Dear Sir or Ma’am, May 30, 2018
You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as a land surface and/or
mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the proposed

development/project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional
information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the above
address.

Respectfully yours,

7

George Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager



Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

L]

{(Week of May 28, 2018)

Please take notice that on the 29" day of May, 2018, Antero Midstream filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#18-514) to develop land located at or about Big Run Rd; Coordinates 39.340267 N,
-80.578702 W. The Application is on file with the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager’s Office and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours. Any interested persons who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by June 25, 2018 (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to
the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is
emergency repairs to an exposed pipeline
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

. @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

' ® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
t oron the front if space permits.

HINIILS 30Vd

A. Signature

X

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
] Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery
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clo First American Real Estate Tax
1 First American Way
Westlake, TX 76262
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D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
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O Certified Mail®
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03 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

i PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt

§
1S
u""—‘.‘;— —

-



Doddridge County Office of

Emergency Management/Floodplain Management
105 Court Street, Suite 3

304-873-1343

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Dear Sir or Ma’am, May 30, 2018

You arereceiving this letter because you have been identified as aland surface and/or
mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the proposed
development/projectidentified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional

information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the above
address.

Respectfully yours,

i

George Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager



Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

{Week of May 28, 2018)

Please take notice that on the 29*" day of May, 2018, Antero Midstream filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#18-514) to develop land located at or about Big Run Rd; Coordinates 39.340267 N,
-80.578702 W. The Application is on file with the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager’s Office and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours. Any interested persons who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by June 25, 2018 (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to

the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is
emergency repairs to an exposed pipeline
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U.S. Postal Service™
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W Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

Qoomm. WiDogom

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery |

1 Asbinle Addemmnad ba.

Michael R. & Rusanna Ashcraft
c/o Wells Fargo Mac F2302-036
1 Home Campus
Des Moines, |A 50328
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a0 Priority Mail Express®
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‘0 Certified Mail® Delivery
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First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box*®

Postal Service

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
George Eidel, Floodplain Manager

105 Court Street, Suite 3
West Union, WV 26456
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Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #18-514

Date Approved: June 25,2018 Expires: June 25, 2019

Issued to: Antero Midstream, LLC POC: Rachel McKinney
Company Address: 535 White Oaks Blvd. Bridgeport, WV 26330

Project Address: Big Run Road West Union

Firm: 54017C0155C Lat/Long: 39.340267N, -80.578702W

Purpose of Development: Land Development, Renewal

C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Doddridge County FPM (or desighee)

ﬁm Date: June 25,2018

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
| Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456

Issued by: Ge




|

| ﬁ A ANTERO MIDSTREAM LLC bace of 1
JANTAr0 1615 wyNKoOP STREET . ageto
isyssmmmss  DENVER, COLORADO 80202 p @ =\
i« I Y
; Vendor Name Vendor No. Date Check Number Check Total
COUNTY COMMISSION OF DODDRIDGE COUN 43126 Jun-20-2018 110558 $500.00
\ INV # INV DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DISCOUNTS  NET AMOUNT
SR06142018.003  06/14/18 FLOODPLAIN PERMIT-EXPOSED PL REPAIR 500.00 0.00 500.00

A O gsy

TOTAL INVOICES PAID ====)> 500.00 0.00 $00.00

DETACH AND RETAIN FOR T&%oses

N o LN
ANARTIE TSIAL WATERN

ARKIONIHE B AC KR LA T ]

, THB @R HAS ACELERED FYEE CN WHE SToc /AP

. Wells Fargo ' y checkNo. 11055 124
ANTERO MIDSTREAM LLC Denver, CO

1615 WYNKOOP STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80202 800 - AP ACCT WELLS FARGO

MO AT IParIners o Void After 90 Days

CHECK NUMBER DATE PAY EXACTLY
execrXE3500dols00cts ﬂ 110558 Jun-20-2018 $500.00
Five Hundred Dollars and Ze@@ =

=OPY
NTY COMMISSION OF DODDRIDGE COUN : s |

QJNEST VIRGINIA~118 EAST COURT STREET, ROOM 102

JVEST UNION, WV 26456 , 2 ; S

"* L0558 OLL 2038 LN 9657LB 47 00"




FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #17-514

Antero Midstream Big Run Road

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

US ARMY CORP. ENGINEERS
(USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

L[58

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

L/as)ig

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE

7017 1450 0001 58k% 5B74
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

{Week of May 28, 2018)

Please take notice that on the 29*" day of May, 2018, Antero Midstream filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#18-514) to develop land located at or about Big Run Rd; Coordinates 39.340267 N,
-80.578702 W. The Application is on file with the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager’s Office and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours. Any interested persons who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by June 25, 2018 (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to
the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is
emergency repairs to an exposed pipeline



AAntero

Midstreampartners 1»
Antero Midstream, LLC
535 White Oaks Blvd
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Office 304.842.4100
Fax 304.842.4102

May 18, 2018

MAYZS 18 1:22FH
Doddridge County Commission
Attn: George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
105 Court Street, Suite 3
West Union, WV 26456

Mr. Eidel:

Antero Midstream LLC would like to submit a Doddridge County Floodplain permit application for our
Bluestone 29+00 Exposed Pipe Repair project. This project is located in Doddridge County, where the
exposed pipe repair is at coordinate 39.340267N, 80.578702W. Per the FIRM Map #54017C0155C this
location is in the floodplain.

Attached you will find the following:

Doddridge County Floodplain Permit Application
No-Rise Certificate

WYV Flood Tool Map

FIRM Map

Project Maps

VVVVYVY

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (304) 842-4008.
Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincergly,

Rachel McKinney
Environmental Specialist I
Antero Resources Corporation

Enclosures




Permit# /Q“S/ L/
Rluestone &9 +do
Project Name: £{£osgj Egﬁe, Ke &1(‘

Permittees Name:ANM M';/S/T‘UW\

MAYZZ 1B 12PN

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain DeVeIopment
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA-—-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County FloodplainOrdinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

5. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

6. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

7. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
& Mg
DATE S 25—

APPLICANT’S SlGNATURE@M/A ,




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

Responsible Company Nérﬁe: Antéro -Midstfeam LLC

Corporate Mailing Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

City: Denver C State: CO Zip: 80202

Corporate Point of Contact (POC):

Corporate POC Title:

Corporate POC Primary Phone:

Corporate POC Primary Email:

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Corporate Website: www.anteroresources.com

Local Mailing Address: 535 White Oaks Blvd.

City: Bridgeport State: WV Zip: 26330

Local Project Manager (PM):

Local PM Primary Phone:

Local PM Secondary Phone:

Local PM Primary Email:

Person Filing Application: Rachel McKinney

Applicant Title: Environmental Specialist II

Applicant Primary Phone: (304) 842-4008

Applicant Secondary Phone: (304) 641-2396

Applicant Primary Email: rmckinney@anteroresources.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

ProjectNarrative: - - - - - o7 v oo e T e e

The Bluestone 29+00 Exposed Pipe Repair project is located on the north side of Doddridge
County Route 55/18, approximately 0.16 miles west of WV 23 in McClellan District. The
proposed work includes repairing two areas along Big Run where the streambank has been
eroded. The areas will be stabilized with riprap 18” to 24” thick. Flowabile fill will be placed over
the pipes and rock to prevent further soil erosion behind the riprap to reestablish the stream-
bank to approximate original conditions prior to the erosion. The project is located within the
Robinson Fork Zone A Flood Hazard Area, according to the Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

for Doddridge County, Map Panel 54017C0155C, with a map revised date of October 4, 2011.
The propased riprap fill will be placed along approximately 325 feet of the southern

streambank of Big Run. The riprap will be placed in a way that approximates the original
condition of the streambank. No restrictions of the stream channel are proposed. As a result, the
proposed riprap fill will not increase the base flood elevation of Robinson Fork above the levels

that existed prior to the erosion of the streambank.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
1 New Structure ] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
(] Addition 0 Residential (more than 4 Family)
I Alteration 0 Non-residential (floodproofing)
[ Relocation ] Combined Use (res. & com.)
] Demolition (1 Replacement
§] Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

(1 Fill 0 Mining 1] Drilling {] Pipelining
§] Grading

4] Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

] Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)

0 Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

0] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

{] Subdivision (including new expansion)

(] Individual Water or Sewer System

[x] Other (please specify)

Streambank Restoration




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood

Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if

development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.

Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: _1 of _1

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description: 7.29 AC Robinson

Physical Address/911 Address: 55/18

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.340978,-80.579053

DMS Latitude/Longitude: 39°20°27.52”N, 80°34'44.59"W

District: 05 Map: 29

Parcel: 23.4

Land Book Description:

Deed Book Reference: Deed Book 282, Page 337

Tax Map Reference: 09-05-0029-0023-0004-0000

Existing Buildings/Use of Property: House, Farm

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager or designee)

Community: Number:

Panel: Suffix:

Location (Lat/Long):

Approximate Elevation:

Estimated BFE:

Is the development in the floodway?

Vo !

-'Yes ~'No

Is the development in the floodplain?
. .

i
o lYes - No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: _1___ of _1

Property OwrerDatar . . . o . o

r - L

=

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Stephenson, Margaret K (Life) c/o First American Real Est Tax

PO Address: 1 First American Way

City: Westlake State: TX Zip: 76262

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data;

Name of Primary Owner (PQ):

PO Address:

City: J State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

‘Mineral Rights Owner Data: (Asdpplicable) - - . --- -+ - = - - - = - .

Name of Primary Owner (P0):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

Property Designation: of ]

Contiractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information: -

C/SC Company Name:

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:

Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Ad]acent Property ‘Owner Data: Upstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Posey Ralph & Sandra Famlly Trust

Physical Address: 1340 York Way

City: Sparks State: NV Zip: 89431

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

~Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

" Adjacent Property Owiier DataDownstream ., -« .. = % 2 5%5 7w T

Name of Primary Owner (PO): MichaelR. & Rusanna Ashcraft c/o Wells Fargo Mac F2302 036

Physical Address: 1 Home Campus

City: Des Moines State: 1A Zip: 50328

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data:Déwnstream' = * -~ % v b .ot S el 0

Name of Primary Owner (PO): RonaldL. & Rosetta M Pratt

Physical Address: 2661 WV RT 23

City: Salem State: WV Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

/Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): RobertE. & Angela F Stephenson c/o Flrst Amerlcan Real Est Tax

Physical Address: 1 First American Way

City: Westlake State: TX Zip: 76262

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream .

Name of Primary Owner (P0O):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream . -4

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Michael R. & Rusanna Ashcraft c/o Wells Fargo Mac F2302 036

Physical Address: 1 Home Campus

City: Des Moines State: JA ]Zip: 50328

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owier Data: Downstream -

Name of Primary Owner (PO}: Ronald L. & Rosetta M Pratt

Physical Address: 2661 WV RT 23

City: Salem State: WV Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow and scale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest

floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above

ground or below ground level.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development accessroads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility into the
floodplain/floodway.

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.
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Applicant
Please read print name, sign and date below:

e | certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

s | certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

e | certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have will be properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented prior to a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit being issued.

e | understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

e | understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

» | understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90} days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.

¢ | understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

¢ | understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty {20) days after said
issuance. If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager, a “Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the
floodplain or floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be
scheduled no less than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission meeting.

e |l understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

e lunderstand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed.

e Insigning this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above—--described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed. :

e |understand that if | do not follow exactly the site--plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that
I must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Signature:wk Date: .5")?5"/5’
) 7,
Applicant Printed Name: 3y
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- e .. Gl & Environmental Con:uluns. Inc.

May 14,2018

Doddridge County Commission

Atin: George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain Manager

118 East Court Street, Room 102 |

West Union, WV 26456 {
\

Subject: Antero Midstream, LLC.
Bluestone 29+00 Exposed Pipe Repair (AFE# A04385)
No-Rise Certificate
Doddridge County, West Virginia
CEC Project 182-468

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) is pleased to evaluate the potential floodplain impacts

for the above referenced project on behalf of Antero Midstream, LLC., 535 White Oaks Blvd,

Bridgeport, WV 26330. Antero Midstream LLC. proposes to repair two areas along Big Run where

the streambank has been eroded. The areas will be stabilized with riprap 18" to 24” thick. Flowable

fill will be placed over the pipes and rock to prevent further soil erosion behind the riprap and to re-

establish the streambank to approximate original conditions prior to the erosion. This work is

necessary to replace the fill around the existing pipeline that is exposed and to prevent further

degradation of the streambanks. The project is located within the Robinson Fork Zone A Flood Hazard

Area, according to the Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) for Doddridge County, Mup Panel

54017C0155C, with a map revised date of October 4, 2011. The proposed riprap fill will be placed

along approximately 325 feet of the southern streambank of Big Run. The riprap will be placed in a |
way that approximates the original condition of the streambank. No restrictions of the stream channel |
are proposed. As a result, the proposed riprap fill will not increase the base flood elevation of Robinson }
Fork above the levels that existed prior to the erosion of the streambank.

This no-rise certificate is provided in support of the floodplain development permit application. Your
time and effort in reviewing this floodplain development permit application is appreciated. Please feel
free to contact me at 304-933-3119 or via e-mail at glinder@cecinc.com or contact Mrs. Rachel
McKinney at 304-842-4008 or via e-mail at rmckinney@anteroresources.com if you have questions
or need additional information.

Respectfully submitted, y g“:';";"z;
svevang, o ’

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. e %

: - S} €

= 3
) A

Steven A. Cain, P.E. Greg §. Linder, P.E. “USIoNA e\:\\‘\e“ po! ¥
Vice President Principal ""ummum‘s 2‘/

600 Market Place, Sulte 200 | Bridgeport, WV 26330 | p: 304-933.3119 f: 304-933-3327 | www.cecinc.com




ct Area b

4-Flood Info Location User Notes:
Antero Midstream LLC

FEMA Effective RE: Bluestone 29+00

A Exposed Pipe Repair
Floodplain AFE# A04385
B Floodway
. Flood Hazard
Zone
Advisory Zone
[ AorUpdated
Zone AE
Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. Refer to the official Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data
in flood profiles and datatables. WYV Flood Tool ( https:/iwww.MapWV.gov/flood) is
supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

Map created on 5/10/2018

Flood Hazard Area:
Location is WITHIN the FEMA 100-year floodplain.
Advisory Flood Heights available.

Flood Hazard Zone: A (Advisory A)
Stream: Big Run
Watershed (HUCS): Little Musringum-Middle Island (§
FEMA Flood Map: 54017C0155C EFF: 10/4/2011
Elevation: About 892 ft (Source: SAMS 2003)
Community Name: Doddridge County
Community ID: 540024

Location (long, lat): (-80.578773, 39.340410)
Parcel ID: 09-05-0029-0023-0004
Address: N/A

0302




MAP SCALE 1" = 1000

Project Area

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

DODDRIDGE COUNTY,

WEST VIRGINIA
AND INCORPORATED AREAS

PANEL 155 OF 325
(SEE MAP INDEX FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT)

CONTAINS

NUMBER PAMEL  SUFFIX
540024 arss G

Notice to User: The Map Number shown below
should be used when placing map orders: the
Community Number shown above should be
used on insurance applications for the subject
community.

MAP NUMBER
=2 54017C0155C

i& \ Z MAP REVISED
m. > OCTOBER 4, 2011

"l"m Federal Emergency Management Agency

This is an official copy of a portion of the above referenced flood map. it

was extracted using F-MIT On-Line. This map does not refiect changes

or amendments which may have been made subsequent to the date on the
title block. For the latest product information about National Flood Insurance
Program flcod maps check the FEMA Flood Map Store at www msc fema. gov




Bluestone 29+00 Stream Bank Repair AO!
39.340267°, -80.578702°

Figure 1
Project Location Map
: Bluestone 29+00 Stream Bank
ALLSTAR ECOLOGY Hoadikigs Ceukr Repair

Natural Resource Specialists 0 1000 2.000 \L{\s/(?sits})/ugzgslgeln?
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- $26 (RB) Modified

/" (Big Run)
4
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$26 (RB) Modified (Big Run)
325 LF of Total Impact proposed
175 LF of stream bank repair to right bank only

39.340199°, -80.579709°

S26 (RB)
(Big Run)

ALLSTAR ECOLOGY

Natural Resource Specialists

Doddridge County,
West Virginia

i PERENNIAL

$26 (RB) Modified (Big Run)

325 LF of Total Impact proposed

150 LF of stream bank repair to right bank only
39.340405°, -80.578771°

Notes: . ‘\‘

1. Background is WV SHeriff Imagery (2010/11).

2. Streams and wetlands were delineated by Core Environmental

Services, Inc. on May 30, 2014 (Bobcat'PL), AllStar Ecology, LLC

on June 25, 2013 (Rosetta Barker Well Pad)'and February 20, 2018

(Exposed Bluestone Gathering PL).

3. Features identified during the Rosetta Barker Well Pad

delineation are denoted as RB. Features identified during the

Bobcat Pipeline delineation are denoted as BP.

4. Streams and wetlands were modified based on current conditions

during the February 20, 2018 delineation including Wetland 28 and Stream 26.
5. Impact limits were mapped by AllStar Ecology, LLC on February

20, 2018.

6. According to FEMA Firm Map 540170C0155C with an effective date of 10/4/2011,
a portion of the site is located within a flood hazard area.

Antero Midstream LLC

Figure 2
Impact Map
Bluestone 29+00 Stream Bank
Repair

Date: 04/26/2018 Sheet 1 of 1
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TheyDoddrndge 573885
Independent
The Doddridge Independent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia, do hereby certify that:

Please take notice that on the 29th day of May, 2018, Antero
Midstream filed an application for a Floodplain Permit
(#18-514) to develop land located at or about Big Run Rd;
Coordinates 39.340267 N, -80.578702 W. The Application is on
file with the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager’s Office
and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present
the same in writing by June 25, 2018 (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, June 1, 2018 and
Ending on Friday, June 8, 2018 at the request of:

George Eidel, Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Tuesday, June 12, 2018

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$24.84 1st Run/$ 18.63 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 43.47

L‘I\Zichael Q/ @d/ :
Publisher’of The dridge Independent

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

this date: 0@ ; A\~ 99\(

(QW ?/BQJL&/Q&/

Notary Public in and for Doddridge County

My Commission expires on

The \ &‘g day of Y\/)‘q"} . ZO(Cj

QFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
V2 STATE RGINIA
ROBERT RMSIDE
" 100 5 ST, ¢
WEST UNION, WV 26456
kY sommission expires May 16, 2019
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